
510 City-County Building
414 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 22011-2223

Status:Type: Resolution Veto was Sustained

File created: In control:10/25/2011 City Council

On agenda: Final action: 11/14/2011

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: Resolution amending Resolution No. 908, effective January 1, 2011 entitled “Adopting and approving
the 2011 Capital Budget and the 2011 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving
the 2011 through 2016 Capital Improvement Program,” by deleting the line item entitled “Community
Based Organizations” $500,000 and adding that amount to the ACCBO board-approved organizations
as follows: Amani Christian CDC - ACCBO $9,872.40; Bloomfield-Garfield Corp. - ACCBO
$42,310.30; Brightwood Civic Group - ACCBO $28,206.87; Building United of Southwestern PA -
ACCBO, $22,565.49; Central Northside Neighborhood Council - ACCBO $42,310.30; Community
Alliance Spring Garden East Deutschtown - ACCBO $16,500.00; East Liberty Development - ACCBO
$45,000.00; Fineview Citizens Council - ACCBO $28,206.87; Hazelwood Initiative - ACCBO
$25,386.18; Hilltop Alliance - ACCBO $19,744.81; Kingsley Association - ACCBO $22,000.00;
Lawrenceville Corp. - ACCBO $42,310.30; Lawrenceville United - ACCBO $42,310.30; Manchester
Citizens Corp. - ACCBO $42,310.30, Mt. Washington CDC - ACCBO $42,310.30; Neighbors in the
Strip - ACCBO $28,206.87; Northside Leadership Conference - ACCBO $35,258.58; Oakland
Planning & Development - ACCBO $40,000.00; Polish Hill Civic Asso. - ACCBO $28,206.87; South
Side LDC - ACCBO $40,899.96; Troy Hill Citizens Council - ACCBO $21,500.00 and Uptown Partners
of Pittsburgh - ACCBO $23,975.84.

Sponsors: Darlene M. Harris

Indexes: CAPITAL BUDGET (AMENDING), GRANT(S)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2011-2223.doc, 2. 2011-2223 VERSION 2.doc, 3. Veto Letter.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

OverriddenCity Council11/14/2011 2 Fail

Vetoed by the MayorMayor11/10/2011 2

Passed Finally, As AmendedCity Council11/1/2011 2 Pass

AMENDEDCity Council11/1/2011 2 Pass

AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDEDStanding Committee10/26/2011 1 Pass

Held in CommitteeStanding Committee10/26/2011 1 Fail

Read and referredCity Council10/25/2011 1

Waived under Rule 8City Council10/25/2011 1 Pass

Resolution amending Resolution No. 908, effective January 1, 2011 entitled “Adopting and approving the 2011
Capital Budget and the 2011 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving the 2011 through
2016 Capital Improvement Program,” by deleting the line item entitled “Community Based Organizations”
$500,000 and adding that amount to the ACCBO board-approved organizations as follows: Amani Christian
CDC - ACCBO $9,872.40; Bloomfield-Garfield Corp. - ACCBO $42,310.30; Brightwood Civic Group -
ACCBO $28,206.87; Building United of Southwestern PA - ACCBO, $22,565.49; Central Northside

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 4/24/2024Page 1 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2011-2223, Version: 2

Neighborhood Council - ACCBO $42,310.30; Community Alliance Spring Garden East Deutschtown -
ACCBO $16,500.00; East Liberty Development - ACCBO $45,000.00; Fineview Citizens Council - ACCBO
$28,206.87; Hazelwood Initiative - ACCBO $25,386.18; Hilltop Alliance - ACCBO $19,744.81; Kingsley
Association - ACCBO $22,000.00; Lawrenceville Corp. - ACCBO $42,310.30; Lawrenceville United -
ACCBO $42,310.30; Manchester Citizens Corp. - ACCBO $42,310.30, Mt. Washington CDC - ACCBO
$42,310.30; Neighbors in the Strip - ACCBO $28,206.87; Northside Leadership Conference - ACCBO
$35,258.58; Oakland Planning & Development - ACCBO $40,000.00; Polish Hill Civic Asso. - ACCBO
$28,206.87; South Side LDC - ACCBO $40,899.96; Troy Hill Citizens Council - ACCBO $21,500.00 and
Uptown Partners of Pittsburgh - ACCBO $23,975.84.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Section 1 of Resolution No. 908, effective January 1, 2011, which presently reads as per
Attachment, Exhibit A is hereby amended to read as per Attachment, Exhibit B.

SEE ATTACHMENT

Exhibit A

Community Based Organizations $500,000
500000-2610-110000-C2011-G221000-2011

Exhibit B
Project Title 2011

Funding
Amount

Community Based Organizations -500,000

Amani Christian Community Development Corporation - ACCBO 9,872.40

Bloomfield-Garfield Corporation - ACCBO 42,310.30

Brightwood Civic Group - ACCBO 28,206.87

Building United of Southwestern Pennsylvania - ACCBO 22,565.49

Central Northside Neighborhood Council - ACCBO 42,310.30

Community Alliance Spring Garden/East Deutschtown - ACCBO 16,500.00

East Liberty Development, Incorporated - ACCBO 45,000.00

Fineview Citizens Council - ACCBO 28,206.87

Hazelwood Initiative, Incorporated - ACCBO 25,386.18

Hilltop Alliance - ACCBO 19,744.81

Kingsley Association - ACCBO 22,000.00

Lawrenceville Corporation  - ACCBO 42,310.30

Lawrenceville United - ACCBO 42,310.30

Manchester Citizens Corporation - ACCBO 42,310.30

Mt. Washington Community Development Corporation - ACCBO 42,310.30

Neighbors in the Strip  - ACCBO 28,206.87

Northside Leadership Conference - ACCBO 35,258.58

Oakland Planning and Development Corporation - ACCBO 40,000.00

Polish Hill Civic Association - ACCBO 28,206.87

South Side Local Development Company  - ACCBO 40,899.96

Troy Hill Citizens Council, Inc. - ACCBO 21,500.00

Uptown Partners of Pittsburgh - ACCBO 23,975.84

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 4/24/2024Page 2 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2011-2223, Version: 2

Project Title 2011
Funding
Amount

Community Based Organizations -500,000

Amani Christian Community Development Corporation - ACCBO 9,872.40

Bloomfield-Garfield Corporation - ACCBO 42,310.30

Brightwood Civic Group - ACCBO 28,206.87

Building United of Southwestern Pennsylvania - ACCBO 22,565.49

Central Northside Neighborhood Council - ACCBO 42,310.30

Community Alliance Spring Garden/East Deutschtown - ACCBO 16,500.00

East Liberty Development, Incorporated - ACCBO 45,000.00

Fineview Citizens Council - ACCBO 28,206.87

Hazelwood Initiative, Incorporated - ACCBO 25,386.18

Hilltop Alliance - ACCBO 19,744.81

Kingsley Association - ACCBO 22,000.00

Lawrenceville Corporation  - ACCBO 42,310.30

Lawrenceville United - ACCBO 42,310.30

Manchester Citizens Corporation - ACCBO 42,310.30

Mt. Washington Community Development Corporation - ACCBO 42,310.30

Neighbors in the Strip  - ACCBO 28,206.87

Northside Leadership Conference - ACCBO 35,258.58

Oakland Planning and Development Corporation - ACCBO 40,000.00

Polish Hill Civic Association - ACCBO 28,206.87

South Side Local Development Company  - ACCBO 40,899.96

Troy Hill Citizens Council, Inc. - ACCBO 21,500.00

Uptown Partners of Pittsburgh - ACCBO 23,975.84

In all other respects, Resolution No. 908, effective January 1, 2011, remains unchanged and in full force and
effect.

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 4/24/2024Page 3 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

